
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
ARD AND PR

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WE BSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
c TRACTS OF WORKS S D WORTH RS

PROCUREMENT OF IMS-90/92 ON. HSD

OR MORE

1

2

3

4

6

7

B

I

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIIV]ATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10, ADVERTISEMENT:-

A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

i3, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY)

14. NUIVIBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\,IENT

16 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

NAl,,lE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVr

TITLE OF CONTRACT

FOR PROCUREI\,4ENT OF
[,rs-90/92 RON. HSD 20 POUR&SKO
WAS REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED
FOR ARIVIY VEHS AND AW DED TO
LOWEST Q OTEE FIRI\4

RS 14.534,340,000.00 (RS 14,534.340 IVN)

NOT APPLICABLE

JUN 2023

YES

27 SEP 2021 I5457205E\

LOCAL

04 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTAC HED)

YES

25-1056-1-0

CONTRACT

I
gqg u^ \^.

NOT APP LICABLE

ATTACHMENT . I

: THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED 26 SEP 2021

: NIL

DGP (ARIVIY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

20 POUR & SKO

13 oor 2021

n^9"1)
lr

G(

0



2

17. WHICH IV]ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT : TICK lNE
WAS USED

A, SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

b.

c.

18. WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BAS IS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

19 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\,4ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COI\,4PETITIVE BI DDING

21

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

o4

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

NOT APPLICABLE

f-I



PUBLIC P OCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHOR .PPRAI
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FIL D AND UPLOADED ON P PRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF RKS. SERVICES & GOOOS WORTH RS 50

1

2

3

4

5

6

NAIVE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

04

N,4/S P N TATE OIL ANY
LIIMITED. T FLOOR, PSO HOUSE.
KHAY N-E,IOBAL, CLIFTON, P/O
BOX 3983 KARACHI - 75350

CONTRACT OF Ms-90/92 RON . HSD
UR& IRED T
RED FOR AR

NOT APPLICABL

YES

14 MAR 2122

AS PER ANNEXURE A

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

7

8

I

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST, 2ND, 3"0
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\,1ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,4ADE IN
RESPONSE TIIVIE, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAIMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
Tlt\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

10

11

12

13 NIL

MILLION OR MORE

ATTACHMENT - II

1ST LoWEST M/S PSO KCI



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO STATUS

1 REGD

2 M/S APL, RAWALPINDI REGD

3 M/S FUELER PET, LAHORE REGD

UN-REGD

NAME OF FIRMS

M/S PSO, KARACHI

M/S VITAL PET, LAHORE4

TATION WI D RATES PER

Product
Cost (Rs)

Total
(Rs)

PoL Dep Rscind !f!l!a!cd- (Ee!
MS-90/ 92 RON
HSD.2O POUR

123.56 0.33 123.89
118.12 0.34 1'18.46

SKO 99.25 0.33 99.58

LDe Psc an
L4S-S0/ 92 RON 123.56

99.25

123.88

HSD-20 POUR 0.33 '118.45

SKO 0.32 99.57

PO ANd KS
tvls-90/ 92 RoN
HSD.2O POUR
SKO

123.56 o.32 r 23.88
118.12 0.33 118.45
99.25 o.32 99.57

SD ASC
HSD-20 POUR
SKO

118.12 0.39 't 18.51

99.25 0.37 99.62

SS IK
HSD-20 POUR
SKO

118.12
99.25

0.39 I 18.51
o.37 99.62

MS-90/ 92 RON
HSD-20 POUR
PoL ASc sitala al-d-aff!!!e!e.dl{S

123.56 0.80 '124.36

118.12 0.83 1 18.95

123.56 o.22 123.78

HSD-20 POUR 118.12 0.23 118.35

SKO
LDe Trak liated

99.25 0.22 99.47

t\,4s-90/ 92 RON
HSD-20 POUR

123.56 0.43 123.99
118.12 o.44 118.56

SKO
POL affi P

99.25 0.43 99.68

HSD-20 POUR
Khn a d KSPS

118.12 043 1'18.55

t\rs-90/ 92 RoN 123.56 0.28 123.84

HSD-20 POUR
SKO
POL n KSP G

118.12 0.29 118.4',1

123.56
118.12

o.28 99.53

0.35 123.91
0.36 1 '18.48

99.25 0.35 99.60

123 56 0.35

99.25
0.36
0.35 99.60

consagnee / Grades Cartage
Rate
RS

lls-90/ 92 RON

MS-90/ S2 RON
HSD-20 POUR
SKO
POL De fizabad
MS-90/ 92 RON '123.91

HSD-20 POUR
SKO

118.12 118.48

ANNEXURE A



Product
Cost (Rs)

RS

Cartage
Rate

Total
(Rs)Consiqnee / Grades

LDe odhaSa
123.56 0.51 124.07MS-90/ 92 RON

118.65118.12 0.53HSD-20 POUR
99.7699.25 0.51SKO

ffiliated KSPPOL D
123.88123.56 4.32t\,4s-90/ 92 RON

0.33 118.45118.12HSD-20 POUR
0.3299.25SKO

RSD Slk and affil
118.53o.41118.12HSD-20 POUR

nd affilhn
1'18.53118.12 0.41HSD-20 POUR

Khanewal
123.91123.56 035t\.4s-90/ 92 RON
118.48118.12 0.36HSD-20 POUR
99.6099.25 0.35SKO

PsSama Satta and
124.09t\,4s-90/ 92 RON
't '18.67118.12 0.55HSD-20 POUR
99.7899.25SKO

ultn CanASC M
123.93123.56t\,4s-90/ 92 RON
118.51118.12 039HSD-20 POUR
99.6299.25 a.37SKO

affiliaPOL
0.37 123.93123.56

't'18.51118.12HSD-20 POUR
99.6299.25SKO

il and KSP nPOL
0.34 r 23.902.' 51)MS-90/ 92 RON

114.47118.12 0.35HSD-20 POUR
99.590.34SKO

P ePOL Bo
0.35 123.91123.56t\,ts-90/ 92 RoN

118.48118.12 0.36HSD-20 POUR
0.35 99.60SKO

lir and ntt
123.910.35r\4s-90/ 92 RON

0.36 1',t8.48118.12HSD-20 POUR
0.35 99.60SKO

C Kci
0.35 123.91123.56tvts-go/ 92 RON
0.36 118.48't18.12HSD-20 POUR

99.60SKO
P Rahim Yar KhaD ASC

118.900.7811812HSD-20 POUR
100.010.7699.25SKO

ASC Chhor
1 .64 r19.76118.12HSD-20 POUR

100.841.5999.25SKO
I

't23.84'123.56
t\,1s-90/ 92 RON

118.410.29118.12HSD-20 POUR
99.530.2899.25SKO

D ASC
1 t 9.391.27118.12HSD-20 POUR

i!4S-90/ 92 RON



Product
Cost (Rs)

Cartage
Rate
(RS)

Total
(Rs)

SSO ASC LU
118.12 1 .71 119.83

SSD ASC
HSD-20 POUR 1't8.12 0.44 118.56

C Zohb
HSD-20 POUR 118.12 2.44 120.56

215 PCP ASC
0.39118.12 '118.5'l

0.37 99.62

118.12 1.69 119.81
99.25 1.63 100.88

118.12 1.78 119.90
1 .72 100.97

1 .82 119.94
101.01

1',t8.12 1.64 1'.19.76

1.59 100.84

HSD-20 POUR
SKO

118.12 2.54 120.66
99.25 2.45 101.70

4.59 't22.71
4.44 103.69

118.12 2.23 120.35
99.25 z. to 101.41

HSD-20 POUR

HSD-20 POUR
SKO 99.25
RSD ASC A
SKO 1 .26 '100.51

FSD ASC
HSD-20 POUR
SKO

D ASG Dvn
HSD-20 POUR
SKO
FSD ASC Ba
HSD.2O POUR 118.12

SKO
Mzd

HSD-20 POUR
SKO 99.25

FSD ha

Kel
HSD 20 POUR 118.12
SKO
FSD
HSD-20 POUR
SKO

Consiqnee,/ Grades


